packager, dispensary facility, cannabis retailer, hybrid retailer or producer; or

• Sales of cannabis by a delivery service to a consumer

Number of Taxpayers / Filing Frequency 

14 taxpayers / Monthly 

Basis and Rate: 

The statewide Cannabis Tax rates imposed on each cannabis retailer: 

• Cannabis plant materials: Six hundred twenty-five-thousandths of one cent
($0.00625) per milligram of total THC, as reflected on the product label;

• Cannabis edible products: Two and seventy-five-hundredths cents
($0.0275) per milligram of total THC, as reflected on the product label; and

• Cannabis, other than cannabis plant material or cannabis edible